

AFFINOR GROWERS

Suite 410 – 325 Howe Street Vancouver, Canada, V6C 1Z7 Phone: (604) 687-3520

Website www.affinorgrowers.com

Listed on the Canadian Securities Exchange under the symbol ("AFI")

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Affinor Appoints Sam Chaudhry as CFO

Vancouver (Canada), March 8, 2018 – Affinor Growers Ltd. ("Affinor Growers") (CSE:AFI, OTC:RSSFF, Frankfurt:1AF) is pleased to announce that Sam Chaudhry, CPA, CGA has been appointed CFO of Affinor.

Mr. Chaudhry provides executive management services in varying capacities, along with currently sitting on several public company boards. Mr. Chaudhry has provided services, such as financial reporting, company filings, quarterly and annual budgets, and overseeing corporate governance, while achieving company objectives and maintaining internal cost controls.

Mr. Chaudhry will be replacing Mr. Mark T. Brown as CFO. Affinor would like to thank Mr. Brown for his contribution to the Company over the past two years.

About Affinor Growers

Affinor Growers is a publicly traded company on the Canadian Securities Exchange under the symbol ("AFI"). Affinor is focused on growing high quality crops such as romaine lettuce, spinach, strawberries and cannabis using its vertical farming techniques. Affinor is committed to becoming a pre-eminent supplier and grower, using exclusive vertical farming techniques.

Neither Canadian Securities Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the Canadian Securities Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

This news release may contain assumptions, estimates, and other forward-looking statements regarding future events. Such forward-looking statements involve inherent risks and uncertainties and are subject to factors, many of which are beyond the Company's control that may cause actual results or performance to differ materially from those currently anticipated in such statements.

AFFINOR GROWERS INC.

"Nicholas Brusatore"

CEO

For More Information, please contact: Nicholas Brusatore, CEO

contact@affinorgrowers.com